PRIZEWINNERS

WLCA Medals
First Peter Lawrence High Wycombe CC 51:21
Second Benjamin Allen Westerley Cycling Club 53:40
Third Tim Beaven Bicester Millennium CC 54:45
Fourth Stuart Birnie Willesden CC 54:54
Veterans
First Peter Lawrence High Wycombe CC +15:30
Second Martin Winter Twickenham CC +12:43
Third Roger Sewell Hounslow & District Wheelers +12:42
Fourth Benjamin Allen Westerley Cycling Club +12:20
Women
First Jill Bartlett Hounslow & District Wheelers 1:09:25
Team
Benjamin Allen
First Westerley CC Nic Stevenson 2:48:02
Tim Childs

| just wanted to drop a line to say a big thank you to all who helped today,
it did make a difference and helped make the event run smoothly.
Thanks to:
Mick and Marion (Didcot Phoenix) for all the help with timekeeping and with their equipment which calculated
the results/standard times etc, all done with ease.
Andrew (MDCC), despite being ill he was there to help at the finish line.
Jon (MDCC), the texts came through thick and fast.
Simon (MDCC), for inputting all the figures and getting the results up for the riders.
Mike (MDCC) and Nick (Middlesex RC), pushing off in one of the coldest spots today.
Gilly (MDCC), who ensured that all the catering was served
and presented to a super standard- and did all the cleaning up after!
Brian and Malcolm (MDCC) — marshalling at the Thicket- thanks for the extra tips from Brian, | will pass them
on to whoever is the next organiser!
John Bush (MDCC) for marshalling and ensuring the riders went up the slip road, thus avoiding the
motorway (but there will always be one!)
John Francis (High Wycombe CC) — who was up extra early putting out the signs
along the A4, marshalling and then collecting signs at the end.
Tim - (Marlow Riders) who in the last minute offered to help thus ensuring
that | had the minimum of marshals for the day.
And of course thankyou to Jim Burgin for the Start sheet,
advice and who will be sending out the Results for me.

| definitely could not have done it without you all.
With thanks
Danuta
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Rider

Peter Lawrence
Benjamin Allen
Tim Beaven
Stuart Birnie

Nic Stagg

Rob Walker
Martin Winter
Stuart Stow

Nic Stevenson
Michael Bennett
Damian Poulter
Tim Childs
Andrew Halliday
James Churchard
Tim Butt

John Sullivan
Andrew Court
Paul Demicoli
Paul Holdsworth
Neil Morris
Martin Stanley
Roger Sewell
Robert Gilmour
David Newman
Dan Strange*
Michael Henley
Jill Bartlett (W)
Jason Fisher
Gerry Peppin
Paul Barker

Tim Summerhayes
Samuel Andrew
Edward Nunn
James Denham

Club

High Wycombe CC

Westerley Cycling Club
Bicester Millennium CC
Willesden CC

Hounslow & District Wheelers
High Wycombe CC
Twickenham CC

Twickenham CC

Westerley Cycling Club
Bicester Millennium CC
Hounslow & District Wheelers
Westerley Cycling Club
Westerley Cycling Club
Reading CC

Banbury Star CC

Westerley Cycling Club
Bicester Millennium CC
Banbury Star CC

Hounslow & District Wheelers
Didcot Phoenix CC

Didcot Phoenix CC

Hounslow & District Wheelers
Hounslow & District Wheelers
Westerley Cycling Club

High Wycombe CC
Maidenhead & District
Hounslow & District Wheelers
Westerley Cycling Club
Corinium CC

Westerley Cycling Club
Kingston Wheelers CC
Paceline RT

Berkshire Tri Squad

SW Roulers

Time
51:21
53:40
54:45
54:54
55:01
55:03
55:31
55:56
57:02
57:07
57:18
57:20
57:38
57:43
57:46
57:52
57:55
58:03
58:22
58:27
58:38
1:00:28
1:00:40
1:01:05
1:02:11*
1:02:22
1:09:25
1:09:51
1:10:55
1:18:09
55:03
55:05
55:23
56:02

Standard
15:30+
12:20+
11:41+

12:14+

12:43+
12:06+

10:19+
9:08+
10:49+
9:13+

10:04+
10:34+
8:05+
10:11+
10:04+
8:59+
7:35+
12:42+
10:56+

5:16+
5:28+
3:25-
2:46-
8:20-

Rider

Paul Callinan
Ben Brandon
Tom Simpson
Stephen Ralston
James Giriffin
Geoff Bunyan
Adrian Blacker
Joe Simons
Stuart Martinga
Rick Gradidge
lan Bashford
Andrea Taborell
Graham Pepperdi
Richard Moule
Anthony Newland
David Rogers
Maurice Joseph
David Phillips
David Hough
Mark Walker
Paul Woodham
Joanna Spragg (W)
Trevor Watson
David England
Henrik Persson
Richard Peel
Joe Francis
David Woodhouse
Andrew Wright
Gavin Tillson
Martin Grant
Tristan Davenne
Richard Burton

Club

London Dynamo
Kingston Wheelers CC
Brixton Cycles Club
London Dynamo
Kingston Wheelers CC
Bossard Wheelers
Norwood Paragon CC
Brixton Cycles Club
Sotonia CC

SW Roulers

Old Portlians CC
Berkshire Tri Squad
Verulam CC

Bossard Wheelers
Bossard Wheelers
Hemel Hempstead CC
Paceline RT

Old Portlians CC
Berkshire Tri Squad
Bossard Wheelers
Bossard Wheelers
Bossard Wheelers
Bossard Wheelers
Crabtree CC

Kingston Wheelers CC
Paceline RT
Maidenhead & District
G S Henley

High Wycombe CC
Oxonian CC

vC 10

Newbury RC

Westerley Cycling Club

*Dan Strange's Time includes 2 minutes late start

Time
56:23
56:50
56:53
57:14
58:32
58:42
58:48
59:21
59:40
1:00:11
1:00:36
1:01:18
1:01:20
1:01:43
1:02:00
1:03:37
1:03:58
1:04:25
1:04:27
1:06:13
1:06:18
1:08:29
1:10:27
1:10:34
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Standard
10:40+
10:48+

10:23+
9:38+

7:58+
6:40+
9:45+
5:21+
7:06+
8:21+
6:02+
6:12+

6:13+
4:25+
0:13+
5:18+
3:27+
0:53-
4:35+

The future of the WLCA is in doubt —

for details go to the West London Cycling Association page on Facebook
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