



## PRIZEWINNERS

### WLCA Medals

First	Peter Lawrence	High Wycombe CC	51:21
Second	Benjamin Allen	Westerley Cycling Club	53:40
Third	Tim Beaven	Bicester Millennium CC	54:45
Fourth	Stuart Birnie	Willesden CC	54:54
<b>Veterans</b>			
First	Peter Lawrence	High Wycombe CC	+15:30
Second	Martin Winter	Twickenham CC	+12:43
Third	Roger Sewell	Hounslow & District Wheelers	+12:42
Fourth	Benjamin Allen	Westerley Cycling Club	+12:20
<b>Women</b>			
First	Jill Bartlett	Hounslow & District Wheelers	1:09:25
<b>Team</b>			
First	Westerley CC	Benjamin Allen Nic Stevenson Tim Childs	2:48:02

I just wanted to drop a line to say a big thank you to all who helped today,  
it did make a difference and helped make the event run smoothly.

Thanks to:

Mick and Marion (Didcot Phoenix) for all the help with timekeeping and with their equipment which calculated the results/standard times etc, all done with ease.

Andrew (MDCC), despite being ill he was there to help at the finish line.

Jon (MDCC), the texts came through thick and fast.

Simon (MDCC), for inputting all the figures and getting the results up for the riders.

Mike (MDCC) and Nick (Middlesex RC), pushing off in one of the coldest spots today.

Gilly (MDCC), who ensured that all the catering was served  
and presented to a super standard- and did all the cleaning up after!

Brian and Malcolm (MDCC) – marshalling at the Thicket- thanks for the extra tips from Brian, I will pass them on to whoever is the next organiser!

John Bush (MDCC) for marshalling and ensuring the riders went up the slip road, thus avoiding the motorway (but there will always be one!)

John Francis (High Wycombe CC) – who was up extra early putting out the signs along the A4, marshallng and then collecting signs at the end.

Tim - (Marlow Riders) who in the last minute offered to help thus ensuring that I had the minimum of marshals for the day.

And of course thank you to Jim Burgin for the Start sheet,  
advice and who will be sending out the Results for me.

I definitely could not have done it without you all.

With thanks  
Danuta



## West London Cycling Association

### Result of the 25 Mile Time Trial

Sunday 17 April 2016

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations



Jill Bartlett

Event Secretary  
Danuta Tinn

Nuthatch, Bigfrith Lane, Cookham Dean, Berkshire SL6 9SQ

Rider	Club	Time	Standard	Rider	Club	Time	Standard	
Peter Lawrence	High Wycombe CC	51:21	15:30+	Paul Callinan	London Dynamo	56:23	10:40+	
Benjamin Allen	Westerley Cycling Club	53:40	12:20+	Ben Brandon	Kingston Wheelers CC	56:50	10:48+	
Tim Beaven	Bicester Millennium CC	54:45	11:41+	Tom Simpson	Brixton Cycles Club	56:53		
Stuart Birnie	Willesden CC	54:54		Stephen Ralston	London Dynamo	57:14		
Nic Stagg	Hounslow & District Wheelers	55:01	12:14+	James Griffin	Kingston Wheelers CC	58:32		
Rob Walker	High Wycombe CC	55:03		Geoff Bunyan	Bossard Wheelers	58:42	10:23+	
Martin Winter	Twickenham CC	55:31	12:43+	Adrian Blacker	Norwood Paragon CC	58:48	9:38+	
Stuart Stow	Twickenham CC	55:56	12:06+	Joe Simons	Brixton Cycles Club	59:21		
Nic Stevenson	Westerley Cycling Club	57:02		Stuart Martinga	Sotonian CC	59:40	7:58+	
Michael Bennett	Bicester Millennium CC	57:07	10:19+	Rick Gradidge	SW Roulers	1:00:11	6:40+	
Damian Poulter	Hounslow & District Wheelers	57:18	9:08+	Ian Bashford	Old Portlians CC	1:00:36	9:45+	
Tim Childs	Westerley Cycling Club	57:20	10:49+	Andrea Taborell	Berkshire Tri Squad	1:01:18	5:21+	
Andrew Halliday	Westerley Cycling Club	57:38	9:13+	Graham Pepperdine	Verulam CC	1:01:20	7:06+	
James Churchard	Reading CC	57:43		Richard Moule	Bossard Wheelers	1:01:43	8:21+	
Tim Butt	Banbury Star CC	57:46	10:04+	Anthony Newland	Bossard Wheelers	1:02:00	6:02+	
John Sullivan	Westerley Cycling Club	57:52	10:34+	David Rogers	Hemel Hempstead CC	1:03:37	6:12+	
Andrew Court	Bicester Millennium CC	57:55	8:05+	Maurice Joseph	Paceline RT	1:03:58		
Paul Demicoli	Banbury Star CC	58:03	10:11+	David Phillips	Old Portlians CC	1:04:25	6:13+	
Paul Holdsworth	Hounslow & District Wheelers	58:22	10:04+	David Hough	Berkshire Tri Squad	1:04:27	4:25+	
Neil Morris	Didcot Phoenix CC	58:27	8:59+	Mark Walker	Bossard Wheelers	1:06:13	0:13+	
Martin Stanley	Didcot Phoenix CC	58:38	7:35+	Paul Woodham	Bossard Wheelers	1:06:18	5:18+	
Roger Sewell	Hounslow & District Wheelers	1:00:28	12:42+	Joanna Spragg (W)	Bossard Wheelers	1:08:29	3:27+	
Robert Gilmour	Hounslow & District Wheelers	1:00:40	10:56+	Trevor Watson	Bossard Wheelers	1:10:27	0:53-	
David Newman	Westerley Cycling Club	1:01:05		David England	Crabtree CC	1:10:34	4:35+	
Dan Strange*	High Wycombe CC	1:02:11*		Henrik Persson	Kingston Wheelers CC	DNF		
Michael Henley	Maidenhead & District	1:02:22	5:16+	Richard Peel	Paceline RT	DNF		
Jill Bartlett (W)	Hounslow & District Wheelers	1:09:25	5:28+	Joe Francis	Maidenhead & District	DNF		
Jason Fisher	Westerley Cycling Club	1:09:51	3:25-	David Woodhouse	G S Henley	DNF		
Gerry Peppin	Corinium CC	1:10:55	2:46-	Andrew Wright	High Wycombe CC	DNS		
Paul Barker	Westerley Cycling Club	1:18:09	8:20-	Gavin Tillson	Oxonian CC	DNS		
Tim Summerhayes	Kingston Wheelers CC	55:03		Martin Grant	VC 10	DNS		
Samuel Andrew	Paceline RT	55:05		Tristan Davenne	Newbury RC	DNS		
Edward Nunn	Berkshire Tri Squad	55:23		Richard Burton	Westerley Cycling Club	DNS		
James Denham	SW Roulers	56:02		*Dan Strange's Time includes 2 minutes late start				

*The future of the WLCA is in doubt —  
for details go to the West London Cycling Association page on Facebook*

*The future of the WLCA is in doubt —  
for details go to the West London Cycling Association page on Facebook*